

**inateck®**

# Instruction Manual

CC01003 Charger



English · Deutsch · 日本語 · Français · Italiano · Español

# English

Equipped with Type C port and Power Delivery protocol, CC01003 can charge MacBook pro and other laptops or cellphones that support PD charging. Intelligent charging protocol is adopted in the USB-A port, which allows CC01003 to charge ordinary cellphones.

## Features

- USB Type-C PD port
- USB-A intelligent charging ports
- Overload Protection
- Over Current Protection & Over Voltage Protection
- Short Circuit Protection
- Internal Temperature Protection.
- Light weight, smart and convenient to use.
- Energy Star Certificated

## How to Use



## Replace Plug

1. Push the buckle on CC01003
2. Remove the plug
3. Install the new plug

## Specifications

Input	Input Voltage Range	100~240Vac
	Input Frequency	50/60Hz
	Input Current	1.5A
Output of C port	Output Voltage(5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	Output Voltage(9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	Output Voltage(12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	Output Voltage(15V)	14.25 Vdc -15.75 Vdc
	Output Voltage(20V)	19 Vdc -21 Vdc
	Output Current(5V / 9V / 12V / 15V / 20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
Output of A port	Output Current	5V/2.4A

## What's in the box

---

Charger x1

---

User Manual x1

---

USB C-C cable

---

EU plug x1, UK plug x1, US plug x1

---

## Safety & Handling

1. Please closely follow the provided instructions when use the product. Do not disassemble this product unguided.
2. Do not expose this device to rain or moisture. Humidity can damage the product.
3. To save battery, remember to unplug the device when it completes charging.
4. Keep the product away from perfume, Vaseline, alcohol and other organic liquid.

## Support

For any inquiries or comments concerning our products, please send an email to [support@inateck.com](mailto:support@inateck.com), and we will respond to you as soon as possible.

# Deutsch

Ausgestattet mit einem USB-C Anschluss und dem „Power Delivery (PD) Protocol“ kann das CC01003 ein MacBook Pro und andere Laptops oder Mobiltelefone, die PD unterstützen, laden. Durch ein intelligentes Ladeprotokoll kann das CC01003 auch normale Mobiltelefone mit USB-A-Anschlüssen aufladen.

## Eigenschaften

- USB-C PD Anschluss
- USB-A Aufladung durch intelligentes Ladeprotokoll
- Überspannungsschutz
- Überstromschutz
- Kurzschlusschutz
- Interner Temperaturschutz
- Geringes Gewicht, einfach und bequem verwendbar
- Energy Star zertifiziert

## Wie man es benutzt



# Steckerwechsel

1. Drücken Sie die Schnalle
2. Entfernen Sie den Stecker
3. Bringen Sie den neuen Stecker an

## Spezifikationen

Eingang	Eingangsspannungsbereich	100~240Vac
	Eingangsfrequenz	50/60Hz.
	Eingangsstrom	1.5A
Ausgabe von C-Port	Ausgangsspannung(5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	Ausgangsspannung(9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	Ausgangsspannung(12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	Ausgangsspannung(15V)	14.25 Vdc -15.75 Vdc
	Ausgangsspannung(20V)	19 Vdc -21 Vdc
	Ausgangsstrom (5V / 9V / 12V / 15V / 20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
Ausgabe von A Port	Ausgangsstrom	5V/2.4A

## Was befindet sich in der Verpackung

1x Ladegerät

1x Bedienungsanleitung

1x USB-C zu USB-C Kabel

1x EU-Stecker, 1x UK-Stecker, 1x US-Stecker

## Sicherheitshinweis

1. Bitte befolgen Sie die bereitgestellten Anweisungen genau, wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden. Öffnen Sie dieses Produkt nicht.
2. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus. Feuchtigkeit kann das Produkt beschädigen.
3. Um den Akku zu schonen, vergessen Sie nicht, das Gerät nach dem Ladevorgang zu trennen.
4. Halten Sie das Produkt von Parfüm, Vaseline, Alkohol und anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.

## Kundensupport

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an **support@inateck.com**, und wir werden Ihnen so schnell wie möglich antworten.

# 日本語

Type C ポートと Power Delivery プロトコルを搭載した CC01003 は、MacBook Pro、PD 充電をサポートする他のラップトップやスマートフォンを充電することが可能です。が USB-A ポートにはインテリジェント充電プロトコルを採用されています。これにより、CC01003 は通常の携帯電話にも充電可能です。

## 特徴

- USB Type-C PD ポート
- USB-A インテリジェント充電ポート
- 過負荷保護
- 過電流保護および過電圧保護
- 短絡保護
- 過温度保護
- 軽量でスマートで使いやすい。
- ENERGY STAR® 認定製品

## 使用方法





## プラグ交換

1. CC01003 のバックルを押します。
2. プラグを取り外します。
3. 新しいプラグを取り付けます。

## 仕様

入力	入力電圧範囲	100~240Vac
	入力周波数	50/60Hz
	入力電流	1.5A
C ポートの出力	出力電圧 (5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	出力電圧 (9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	出力電圧 (12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	出力電圧 (15V)	14.25 Vdc-15.75 Vdc
	出力電圧 (20V)	19 Vdc-21 Vdc
	出力電流 (5V / 9V / 12V / 15V / 20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
A ポートの出力	出力電流	5V/2.4A

## パッケージ内容

CC01003	x1
取扱説明書	x1
USB C-C ケーブル	x1
EU プラグ	x1、英国プラグ x1、米国プラグ x1

## 安全および取り扱い

1. 本製品を使用するときは、付属の取扱説明書を参照してください。分解しないでください。
2. 火災や感電事故の恐れがありますので、本製品を雨や湿気にさらさないでください。
3. バッテリー保護のため、充電が完了しましたら、デバイスのプラグを抜いてください。
4. 香水、ワセリン、アルコールおよびその他の液体から離して保管してください。

## カスタマーサポート

製品やサービスに関するお問い合わせやご意見など、[support@inateck.com](mailto:support@inateck.com) よりお問い合わせください。できるだけ早く対応させていただきます。

## Contact Information

### USA

Tel: +1 909-698-7018

Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM to 5 PM (EST)

Email: [support@inateck.com](mailto:support@inateck.com)

Web: [www.inateck.com](http://www.inateck.com)

Addr.: Inateck Technology Inc, 8949 East 9th St., STE. 130, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

### Germany

Tel: +49 341-51998410 Fax: +49 34151998413

Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM-5 PM (CET)

Email: [support@inateck.com](mailto:support@inateck.com)

Web: <http://www.inateck.com/de/>

Addr.: F&M Technology GmbH, Fraunhoferstraße 7, 04178 Leipzig

### Japan

Email: [support@inateck.com](mailto:support@inateck.com)

Web: [www.inateck.com/jp/](http://www.inateck.com/jp/)

Addr.: Inateck 株式会社 〒 547-0014 大阪府大阪市平野区長吉川辺 3 丁目 10 番 11 号

### Company of License Holder

F&M Technology GmbH

Fraunhoferstraße 7, 04178 Leipzig

Tel: +49 341-51998410

### Manufacturer Information

ShenZhen LiCheng Technology Co., Ltd.

Addr: Xinghe World Phase I, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86 755-23484029

### Made in China

# Français

Équipé de port Type-C et de protocole Power Delivery, CC01003 est capable de charger MacBook Pro et d'autres ordinateurs portables, ou bien des téléphones portables compatibles avec charge PD. Le port USB-A est compatible avec le protocole de charge intelligente, qui permet à CC01003 de charger la plupart des téléphones portables.

## Caractéristiques

- Port PD USB Type-C
- Port de charge intelligent USB-A
- Protection contre surcharge
- Protection contre surcourant & contre surtension
- Protection contre court-circuit
- Protection contre surchauffage
- Léger, intelligent et pratique
- Certifié par Energy Star

## Comment l'utiliser



## Changer de prise

1. Appuyez sur le bouton.
2. Retirez la prise.
3. Installez l'autre prise

## Spécifications

Entrée	Tension d'Entrée	100~240Vac
	Fréquence d'Entrée	50/60Hz.
	Courant d'Entrée	1.5A
Sortie du port Type-C	Tension de Sortie (5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	Tension de Sortie (9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	Tension de Sortie (12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	Tension de Sortie (15V)	14.25 Vdc -15.75 Vdc
	Tension de Sortie (20V)	19 Vdc -21 Vdc
	Courant de Sortie (5V/9V/12V/15V/20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
Sortie du port Type-A	Courant de Sortie	5V/2.4A

## Dans l'Emballage

Chargeur x1

Mode d'emploi x1

Câble USB C-C x 1

Prise EU x1, Prise UK x1, Prise US x1

## ATTENTION

1. Veuillez bien suivre le mode d'emploi lors d'usages. Ne pas désassembler le produit par vous-même.
2. Ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ni le mettre dans un endroit humide. L'humidité peut endommager le produit.
3. Pour protéger la batterie de votre appareil, n'oubliez pas de débrancher ce dernier quand la charge est finie.
4. Éloignez le produit du parfum, vaseline, alcool et d'autres genres de liquide organique.

## SAV

Si vous avez une question à poser ou un conseil sur notre produit, veuillez svp nous contacter par **support@inateck.com**. Nous allons vous répondre dans le meilleur délai.

# Italiano

Il caricatore CC01003 è dotato di presa Tipo C e protocollo Power Delivery. È in grado di ricaricare un MacBook pro e altri laptop o smartphone compatibili con la ricarica PD. La presa USB A, inoltre, è dotata di protocollo di ricarica intelligente che rende possibile la ricarica anche di normali cellulari.

## Caratteristiche

- Porta USB Tipo C PD
- Porte USB A con ricarica intelligente
- Protezione contro sovraccarico
- Protezione contro sovracorrente e protezione contro sovrapotaggio
- Protezione contro cortocircuiti
- Protezione temperatura interna
- Leggero, smart e comodo da usare
- Certificato Energy Star

## Come si usa



# Sostituire la spina Replace Plug

1. Premere il fermo sul caricatore CC01003
2. Togliere la spina
3. Inserire la nuova spina

## Specifiche

Input	Intervallo tensione input	100~240Vac
	Frequenza input	50/60Hz.
	Corrente input	1.5A
Output porta C	Tensione output (5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	Tensione output (9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	Tensione output (12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	Tensione output (15V)	14.25 Vdc -15.75 Vdc
	Tensione output (20V)	19 Vdc -21 Vdc
	Corrente output (5V/9V/12V/15V/20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
	Corrente output	5V/2.4A

## La confezione contiene

Caricatore x1

Manuale x1

Cavo C-C x1

Spina EU x1/Spina UK x1/ Spina US x1



## Sicurezza e manutenzione

1. Seguire attentamente le istruzioni riportate nel manuale. Non smontare o manomettere il prodotto.
2. Non esporre il dispositivo ad acqua o umidità. L'umidità può danneggiare il prodotto.
3. Per risparmiare elettricità, scollegare il prodotto dalla presa una volta completata la ricarica.
4. Tenere il prodotto lontano da profumi, vaselina, alcol e altri liquidi organici

## Assistenza clienti

Per domande o commenti in merito ai nostri prodotti, inviateci una e-mail all'indirizzo **support@inateck.com**. Vi risponderemo il prima possibile.

# Español

El cargador CC01003 tiene un puerto Tipo C y protocolo Power Delivery. Puede cargar un MacBook pro y otros portátiles o smartphone compatibles con la carga PD. El puerto USB A, además, tiene un protocolo de carga inteligente que puede cargar también los móviles comunes.

## Características

- Puerto USB Tipo C PD
- Puertos USB A con carga inteligente
- Protección contra sobrecarga
- Protección contra sobrecorriente y sobrevoltaje
- Protección contra cortocircuitos
- Protección temperatura interna
- Ligero, smart y fácil de usar
- Certificado Energy Star

## Cómo se usa



## Sustituir la clavija

1. Empujar el dispositivo de bloque en el cargador CC01003
2. Quitar la clavija
3. Inserta una nueva clavija

## Específicas

Input	Rango de tensión input	100–240Vac
	Frecuencia input	50/60Hz.
	Corriente input	1.5A
Output puerto C	Tensión output (5V)	4.75 Vdc-5.5 Vdc
	Tensión output (9V)	8.55 Vdc-9.45 Vdc
	Tensión output (12V)	11.4 Vdc-12.6 Vdc
	Tensión output (15V)	14.25 Vdc -15.75 Vdc
	Tensión output (20V)	19 Vdc -21 Vdc
	Corriente output (5V/9V/12V/15V/20V)	3A/3A/3A/3A/3A
Output puerto A	Corriente output	5V/2.4A

## El paquete contiene

Cargador x1

Manual x1

Cable C-C x1

Clavija EU x1/Clavija UK x1/Clavija US x1

## Seguridad y manutención

1. Por favor seguir las presentes instrucciones cuando se usa el producto. No desmontar o interferir en el dispositivo de alguna manera.
2. No exponer el cargador a agua o humedad. La humedad puede dañar el producto
3. Desconectar el cargador del enchufe una vez que la carga esté completa
4. Mantener el cargador lejos de perfumes, vaselina, alcohol, y demás líquidos orgánicos

## Atención al cliente

Para preguntas o comentarios sobre nuestros productos, contáctenos a **support@inateck.com**. Le contestaremos lo antes posible.